RE(09-20-19	COMMERCE
(Patent and Trademark Office Z01-101
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 1011473 there	ine account of good monto of copy
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BOSSETTI, Renato	Name S.I.T.I. S.P.A. Società Impianti Termoelettrici Industriali
	Internal Address:
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Via Sempione 82, 28040 MARANO
Security Agreement Change of Name	TICINO (Novara), Italy
Other	City State ZIP
Execution Date: August 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	5
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Coleman Sudol, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. \$40.00 3.41)
Internal Address: c/o R. Neil Sudol	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 708 Third Avenue, 14th Floor 09/16/1999 TDADE1 00000042 09392052	8. Deposit account number:
2 FC:56 ty: New York State: 40,00 0P New York ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DQ NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
R. Neil Sudol , Reg. No. 31,669	September 8, 1999
Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including cover sheet.	ignature 4 Date attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Renato	BOSSETTI	, a citizen of
Italy	, residing at <u>Via</u>	dei Cattaneo 9
28100 NOVARA Italy		
have invented new and	useful improvements in	DEVICE FOR FEEDING
A PRESSING APPARATUS,	PRESSING APPARATUS AND	PRESSING METHOD.
for which I am about t	to make application for	Letters Patent of
the United States, sai	id application being ex	ecuted by me on even
date herewith.		
WHEREAS, S.I.T.I.	S.p.A. Società Impianti Te	ermoelettrici Industriali

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having a place of business at Via Sempione 82, 28040 MARANO TICINO (Novara) Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application or for improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the application and to the invention therein disclosed, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on the invention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent, which may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of

- 1 -

the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIG-NEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignent.

I hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and I bind myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives as the case may be, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And I further convenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or my executors or administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference, or other litigation when requested to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

- 2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal
this 25 day of August , 1999.
Inventor's signature: hours
Inventor's name: Renato BOSSETTI
WITNESSED BY: First witness' signature:
First witness' name: CAVENUO CCEO
First witness' address: VIA LEPONTINA 13 MILANO
Second witness' signature: #
Second witness' name: SPALLAZIO FRANCO

Second witness' address: VIR DELLA MOCE Nº 41 MOURRA

- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/08/1999